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Partnerships for Person-Centered and Participant-Directed 
Long-Term Services and Supports Project 

Social Work Faculty and Agency Staff List 
 
 
Connecticut 
 
Southern Connecticut University 
School of Social Work 

Jack Gesino, Associate Professor 
gesinoj1@southernct.edu 
 
 
 

Connecticut Dept of Developmental Services 

Kelley Kendall, Individual and Family Support 
Case Manager 

kelley.kendall@ct.gov 
 
 

Maryland 
 
University of Maryland 
School of Social Work 

Kelley Macmillan, Clinical Associate Professor 
kmacmillan@ssw.umaryland.edu 
 
 
 

Maryland Access Point of Baltimore County 

Barbara Korenblit, Chief, Division of Individual 
and Family Services 

bkorenblit@baltimorecountymd.gov 
 
 

Massachusetts 
 
Boston College 
Graduate School of Social Work 

Marylou Sudders, Associate Professor 
mary.sudders@bc.edu 
 

 
Central Boston Elder Services, Inc. 

Catherine Hardaway, Executive Director  
chardaway@centralboston.org 
 
 

 
 
New Hampshire 
 
Plymouth State University 
Social Work Department 

Cyndy Moniz, Professor & Chair 
cmoniz@plymouth.edu 
 

Steve Gorin, Professor 
sgorin@plymouth.edu 
 
 
 

ServiceLink of Grafton County 

Dana Michalovic, Program Manager 
dmichalovic@gcscc.org 
 

Jane Conklin, Long-Term Support Counselor 
jconklin@gcscc.org 
 

Shand Wentworth, Long-Term Support Counselor 
servicelink@myfairpoint.net 
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New York City 
 
Hunter College, CUNY 
Silberman School of Social Work 

Carmen Morano, Associate Professor 
cmorano@hunter.cuny.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VNSNY CHOICE Health Plans 

Regina Hawkey, Senior Vice President, Clinical 
Operations 

regina.hawkey@vnsny.org 
 

Claudia Beck, Director of Clinical Support Svcs 
claudia.beck@vnsny.org 
 

Rayna Taylor, Social Work Clinical Manager 
rayna.terry-taylor@vnsny.org 
 
 

Oregon 
 
University of Portland 
Dorothy Day Social Work Program 

Anissa Rogers, Professor and Director 
rogers@up.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Multnomah County Aging & Disability Svcs 

Lee Girard, Community Services Manager 
lee.girard@co.multnomah.or.us 
 

Oregon State Unit on Aging 

Nakeshia Knight-Coyle, ADRC Project Manager 
nakeshia.knight-coyle@state.or.us 
 

Vermont 
 
University of Vermont 
Social Work Department 

Fiona Patterson, Associate Professor 
fiona.patterson@uvm.edu 
 

Kelly Melekis, Assistant Professor 
kelly.melekis@uvm.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Vermont Aging & Disability Resource 
Connection 

Heather Johnson, Project Manager 
hjohnson268@comcast.net 
 

Central Vermont Center on Aging 

Meg Burmeister, Director of Case Management 
mburmeister@cvcoa.org 
 

Vermont Department of Disabilities, Aging, 
and Independent Living 

Marie Bean, ADRC Project Director 
marie.bean@state.vt.us 
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Washington 
 
University of Washington 
School of Social Work 

Nancy Hooyman, Professor and Dean Emeritus 
hooy@uw.edu 
 

State Unit on Aging, Aging and Disability 
Service Administration 

Aime Fink, Options Counseling Program Mgr 
finkae@dshs.wa.gov 
 

 
 
Wisconsin 
 
University of Wisconsin, Green Bay 
Social Work Department 

Doreen Higgins, Associate Professor 
higginsd@uwgb.edu 
 

Gail Trimberger, Assistant Professor 
trimberg@uwgb.edu 

ADRC of Brown County 

Devon Christianson, Director 
christianson_dt@co.brown.wi.us 
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